



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025

(Manoj Infracon Pvt Ltd, Nagpur Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.M. Ukey, Addl. GP for respondent No. 1/State.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : 28-10-2025.

List this petition after Diwali Vacations.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J)