



2026:BHC-NAG:5594-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Manoj Infracon Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur, Thr.PETITIONER
Authorized Person, Ashish Laxman Raut
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. SuperintendingRespondent
Engineer, Public Works Circle, Nagpur And Anr.

A.M. GHARE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended
till 19/12/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)