



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 193 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025
Manoj Infracon Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur, Thr.
Authorized Person, Ashish Laxman Raut
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. Its Superintending
Engineer, Public Works Circle, Nagpur and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Onkar Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Marathe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 193 OF 2026

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
2. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
3. Place this matter on 5th May 2026.
4. Learned AGP waives service of notice for newly added respondents and permitted to file reply beyond 5th May 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)